



2026:BHC-OS:8292

41. IA/712/2026
Devika vs. Serika & Ors.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2026

IN
SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar .. Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Serika Lal alias Sarika Aggarwal And 2 Ors .. Defendants

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.24
11:37:43 +0530

WITH
SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 42 OF 2021

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5539 OF 2025

IN
SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21028 OF 2025

IN
SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

Mr Zarir Bharucha, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Indrajeet Kulkarni a/w Mr. Nikhil Mengde for Applicant.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. Om Ajay Gupte i/b Parinam Law Associates for Defendant no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2026

1. Mr. Gauraj Shah, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of contesting Defendant no. 1 is permitted to file his client's Reply to the



2026:BHC-OS:8292

41. IA/712/2026
Devika vs. Serika & Ors.

present Interim Application. This shall be filed and served, on or before 4th March 2026.

2. Stand over to 7th March 2026 for further consideration.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil