



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Serika Lal Alias Sarika Aggarwal And 2 Ors ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5539 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Serika Lal Aggarwal And 2 Ors ...RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...PLAINTIFF

V/S

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal And 2 Ors. ...DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28988 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1427 OF 2019

Serika Lal ...PETITIONER



2026:BHC-OS:8292

V/S

Dr Devika Sunil Jamdar

....RESPONDENT

Mr Zarir Bharucha, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Indrajeet Kulkarni
for Applicant/ Plaintiff.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. Rishabh Jadhav and Ms. Nikita Jadhav
i/b Parinam Law Associates for Defendant no. 1

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ**
 DUBASH J

DATE : **24th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)